
Baldwin Wallace (5-3, 0-0) -vs- Adrian (2-7, 0-0)
3/18/2026 at Adrian, Mich. (Sweebe Athletic Cent)

 
 

 
 
Baldwin Wallace Goals: Carson Grizovic (2); Bennet Trout (2); Paxton Allison (2); Ian Shealy (2); Paul Lopez (2); Noah Dodgion (1); Nate
Hoover (1); Team (1) 
Assists: Bennet Trout (3); Paxton Allison (2); Noah Dodgion (1) 
 
Adrian Goals: Trace Tidswell (4); Austin Selvage (1); Alec Winegar (1) 
Assists: Trace Tidswell (1); Braeden McNamara (1); Alex Stoey (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sweebe Athletic Cent
Penalties: Owen Plum 1st/10:00; Paul Lopez 1st/02:43; Bradyn Parrott 2nd/15:00; Ethan Hingson 2nd/09:29; Nathan Prosowski 4th/04:18
Officials: Theresa DiMaggio

Date: 3/18/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Baldwin Wallace 2 6 3 2 13
Adrian 0 2 2 2 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Baldwin Wallace 12 15 12 8 47
Adrian 7 4 10 18 39

Shots On Goal
Baldwin Wallace 6 8 7 6 27
Adrian 2 4 6 4 16

Saves
Baldwin Wallace 2 2 4 2 10
Adrian 4 3 4 4 15

Turnovers
Baldwin Wallace 2 3 1 1 7
Adrian 5 4 4 0 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Baldwin Wallace 4-4 1-2 4-4 4-4 13-14
Adrian 7-7 3-5 7-8 4-4 21-24

Ground Balls
Baldwin Wallace 9 13 10 6 38
Adrian 2 2 6 8 18

Face Offs
Baldwin Wallace 3 8 5 3 19
Adrian 0 0 1 2 3

Extra Man Opportunities
Baldwin Wallace 1 1 0 0 1-2
Adrian 1 1 0 1 1-3



Baldwin Wallace 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Noah Dodgion 1 1 2 8 1 0 0 - -
7 Bennet Trout 2 3 5 5 1 2 1 - -
18 Logan Lafler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Louden Peters 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 - -
21 Paxton Allison 2 2 4 5 2 0 1 - -
22 Jackson Viverito 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Ian Shealy 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 - -
27 Gavin Pate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Jake Koonmen 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 - -
50 Reichen Geiselhart 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Carson Grizovic 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
6 Keyan Moser 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
8 Justin Diniz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Carter Oschman 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Gavin Flak 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-2 -
11 Will Brennan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Nate Hoover 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
17 Ryan Frankovic 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
19 Elden Korber 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

26 Ethan Hingson 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 -
1-

01:00

28 Nathan Prosowski 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
29 Eli Armstrong 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
30 Evan Vetter 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 18-20 -
36 Aidan Malone 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
42 Devon Ambrus 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
45 Ben Matesic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Parker Edell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Caleb Fox 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -

88 Paul Lopez 2 0 2 6 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
99 Liam Liskey 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

Totals 13 6 19 47 38 7 9 19-22
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Jackson Viverito 15:00 0 2 W
36 Aidan Malone 30:00 4 6
99 Liam Liskey 15:00 2 2



Adrian 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Trace Tidswell 4 1 5 12 2 0 0 - -
4 Josiah Karnehm 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
6 Austin Selvage 1 0 1 7 3 2 0 - -
8 Alec Winegar 1 0 1 8 0 4 0 - -

9 Bradyn Parrott 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
20 Tyler Ristau 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 - -
22 David Harrison 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
27 Owen Stuckey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
34 Mark Picano 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
55 Noah Carithers 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-1 -
0 Aidan Strader 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Sam Burke 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-10 -
7 Sam Van Eekeren 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
12 Gavin Scally 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2-11 -
13 Braeden McNamara 0 1 1 6 0 1 0 - -
16 Jack Thornton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Alex Stoey 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 - -
25 Owen Barber 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

30 Owen Plum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
32 Josh Dues 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
41 Owen Crawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 3 9 39 18 13 5 3-22
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
4 Josiah Karnehm 60:00 13 15 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BALDWIN ADRIAN
1st 10:00 Carson Grizovic Bennet Trout 1 0
1st 05:35 Paul Lopez Unassisted 2 0
2nd 14:30 Ian Shealy (UP) Bennet Trout 3 0
2nd 13:18 Nate Hoover Unassisted 4 0
2nd 12:37 Paxton Allison Noah Dodgion 5 0
2nd 11:53 Carson Grizovic Unassisted 6 0
2nd 08:48 Austin Selvage (UP) Braeden McNamara 6 1
2nd 06:46 Trace Tidswell Alex Stoey 6 2
2nd 05:45 Paxton Allison Unassisted 7 2
2nd 02:40 Team Unassisted 8 2
3rd 08:18 Paul Lopez Unassisted 9 2
3rd 07:22 Trace Tidswell Unassisted 9 3
3rd 04:37 Bennet Trout Paxton Allison 10 3
3rd 02:56 Ian Shealy Bennet Trout 11 3
3rd 00:35 Trace Tidswell Unassisted 11 4
4th 14:09 Noah Dodgion Unassisted 12 4
4th 06:49 Trace Tidswell Unassisted 12 5
4th 05:42 Alec Winegar Trace Tidswell 12 6
4th 05:29 Bennet Trout Paxton Allison 13 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:00 ADRIAN Owen Plum 00:30 SLASHING
1st 02:43 BALDWIN Paul Lopez 01:00 HOLDING
2nd 15:00 ADRIAN Bradyn Parrott 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 09:29 BALDWIN Ethan Hingson 01:00 SLASHING
4th 04:18 BALDWIN Nathan Prosowski 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BALDWIN Jackson Viverito at goalie for BALDWIN .
15:00 ADRIAN Josiah Karnehm at goalie for ADRIAN.
15:00 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Sam Burke won by BALDWIN , [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
14:02 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Bennet Trout HIT CROSSBAR
13:43 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Noah Dodgion WIDE
13:35 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Alec Winegar.
13:02 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Noah Dodgion.
13:01 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Reichen Geiselhart, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
12:51 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
12:13 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Alec Winegar HIT CROSSBAR
11:30 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Alec Winegar HIT CROSSBAR
11:26 BALDWIN Timeout by BALDWIN .
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Austin Selvage.
10:00 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Carson Grizovic (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Bennet Trout.

Baldwin Wallace 1, Adrian 0
10:00 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Sam Burke won by BALDWIN , [10:00] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Bennet Trout.
10:00 ADRIAN Penalty on ADRIAN Owen Plum (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:24 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Ian Shealy HIT CROSSBAR
09:18 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Ethan Hingson.
09:10 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Reichen Geiselhart BLOCKED
09:04 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Keyan Moser.
08:47 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Reichen Geiselhart WIDE
08:26 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Noah Dodgion, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
-- BALDWIN Turnover by BALDWIN  Keyan Moser (caused by Tyler Ristau).
08:05 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Tyler Ristau.
08:03 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Josh Dues.
07:46 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
-- BALDWIN Turnover by BALDWIN  Bennet Trout (caused by Tyler Ristau).
07:04 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
06:37 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Alec Winegar, SAVE Jackson Viverito
06:28 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
05:35 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Paul Lopez.

Baldwin Wallace 2, Adrian 0
05:35 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Sam Burke won by BALDWIN , [05:35] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
04:44 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Paul Lopez, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
04:39 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Alex Stoey (caused by Eli Armstrong).
04:05 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Paxton Allison.
03:42 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Paxton Allison, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
03:38 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
03:23 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN David Harrison.
02:49 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Braeden McNamara, SAVE Jackson Viverito
02:46 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Caleb Fox.
02:43 BALDWIN Penalty on BALDWIN  Paul Lopez (HOLDING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:41 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell WIDE
02:26 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell WIDE
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Alec Winegar (caused by Keyan Moser).
02:08 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
01:06 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Ian Shealy HIT POST
01:00 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
00:23 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Austin Selvage HIT POST
00:17 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Jackson Viverito.
00:13 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ADRIAN Penalty on ADRIAN Bradyn Parrott (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



15:00 BALDWIN Liam Liskey at goalie for BALDWIN .
14:38 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Reichen Geiselhart HIGH
14:30 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Ian Shealy (MAN-UP), Assist by Bennet Trout.

Baldwin Wallace 3, Adrian 0
14:30 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Gavin Scally won by BALDWIN , [14:30] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
13:18 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Nate Hoover.

Baldwin Wallace 4, Adrian 0
13:18 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Gavin Scally won by BALDWIN , [13:18] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Ethan Hingson.
12:37 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Paxton Allison, Assist by Noah Dodgion.

Baldwin Wallace 5, Adrian 0
12:37 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Sam Burke won by BALDWIN , [12:37] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
11:53 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Carson Grizovic.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Adrian 0
11:53 ADRIAN Timeout by ADRIAN.
11:53 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Gavin Scally won by BALDWIN , [11:53] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
10:52 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Ian Shealy WIDE
-- BALDWIN Turnover by BALDWIN  Bennet Trout.
10:16 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN David Harrison.
09:40 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell, SAVE Liam Liskey
09:37 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Liam Liskey.
09:29 BALDWIN Penalty on BALDWIN  Ethan Hingson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Alec Winegar.
09:16 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  failed.
-- BALDWIN Turnover by BALDWIN  Gavin Flak (caused by Tyler Ristau).
09:01 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Tyler Ristau.
08:48 ADRIAN GOAL by ADRIAN Austin Selvage (MAN-UP), Assist by Braeden McNamara.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Adrian 1
08:48 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Gavin Scally won by BALDWIN , [08:48] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
07:57 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Reichen Geiselhart, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
07:40 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Nate Hoover.
07:34 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Noah Dodgion WIDE
07:19 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Jake Koonmen WIDE
07:06 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
06:46 ADRIAN GOAL by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell, Assist by Alex Stoey.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Adrian 2
06:46 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Gavin Scally won by BALDWIN , [06:46] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Ethan Hingson.
-- BALDWIN Turnover by BALDWIN  Paul Lopez.
05:48 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN failed.
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Owen Stuckey (caused by Paxton Allison).
05:45 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Paxton Allison.

Baldwin Wallace 7, Adrian 2
05:45 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Gavin Scally won by BALDWIN , [05:45] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
05:08 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Ian Shealy, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
05:03 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
04:09 ADRIAN Timeout by ADRIAN.
03:53 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Austin Selvage, SAVE Liam Liskey
03:42 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Liam Liskey.
03:38 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
02:51 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Reichen Geiselhart, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
02:47 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN failed.
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Josiah Karnehm (caused by Bennet Trout).
02:40 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Team.

Baldwin Wallace 8, Adrian 2
02:40 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Sam Burke won by BALDWIN , [02:40] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
02:34 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Eli Armstrong.
02:24 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Paul Lopez WIDE
02:16 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
02:05 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Noah Dodgion WIDE
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Braeden McNamara (caused by Louden Peters).
00:03 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Devon Ambrus.
00:00 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Devon Ambrus WIDE



00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Sam Burke won by BALDWIN  (on faceoff violation).
15:00 BALDWIN Aidan Malone at goalie for BALDWIN .
-- BALDWIN Turnover by BALDWIN  Caleb Fox (caused by Sam Van Eekeren).
14:39 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Sam Van Eekeren.
14:27 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
14:24 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Austin Selvage, SAVE Aidan Malone
14:15 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
14:11 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Carter Oschman BLOCKED
13:59 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
13:08 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Tyler Ristau WIDE
12:44 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell HIT POST
12:14 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Braeden McNamara HIGH
11:57 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Tyler Ristau, SAVE Aidan Malone
11:51 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Nathan Prosowski.
11:46 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
11:11 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Reichen Geiselhart, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
11:07 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
10:39 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Bradyn Parrott HIGH
10:19 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Braeden McNamara, SAVE Aidan Malone
10:14 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Ethan Hingson.
10:09 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Gavin Scally (caused by Jake Koonmen).
09:33 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Noah Carithers.
09:29 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN David Harrison (caused by Louden Peters).
08:18 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Paul Lopez.

Baldwin Wallace 9, Adrian 2
08:18 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Sam Burke won by BALDWIN , [08:18] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
08:12 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Nathan Prosowski, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
08:04 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Josiah Karnehm.
08:01 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
07:22 ADRIAN GOAL by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell.

Baldwin Wallace 9, Adrian 3
07:22 ADRIAN Faceoff Gavin Flak vs Sam Burke won by ADRIAN, [07:22] Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Sam Burke.
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Austin Selvage (caused by Louden Peters).
06:49 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Aidan Malone.
06:41 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
05:59 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Paxton Allison WIDE
05:48 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
05:34 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Alex Stoey.
-- ADRIAN Turnover by ADRIAN Alec Winegar (caused by Louden Peters).
04:40 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Ryan Frankovic.
04:37 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Bennet Trout, Assist by Paxton Allison.

Baldwin Wallace 10, Adrian 3
04:37 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Sam Burke won by BALDWIN , [04:37] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Caleb Fox.
03:58 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Noah Dodgion, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
03:52 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Jake Koonmen.
03:37 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Owen Barber, SAVE Aidan Malone
03:31 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Paxton Allison.
02:56 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Ian Shealy, Assist by Bennet Trout.

Baldwin Wallace 11, Adrian 3
02:56 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Sam Burke won by BALDWIN , [02:56] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
02:03 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Paul Lopez WIDE
01:36 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Jake Koonmen WIDE
01:19 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Paul Lopez WIDE
01:10 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
00:35 ADRIAN GOAL by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell.

Baldwin Wallace 11, Adrian 4
00:35 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Gavin Scally won by BALDWIN , [00:35] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.



00:19 BALDWIN Timeout by BALDWIN .
00:09 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Noah Dodgion, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
00:05 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN failed.
00:00 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Noah Carithers.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Noah Carithers won by BALDWIN , [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Evan Vetter.
14:09 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Noah Dodgion.

Baldwin Wallace 12, Adrian 4
14:09 BALDWIN Faceoff Gavin Flak vs Gavin Scally won by BALDWIN , [14:09] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Ryan Frankovic.
13:15 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Paxton Allison WIDE
12:37 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Reichen Geiselhart, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
12:23 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Mark Picano.
12:16 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
12:01 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Alec Winegar, SAVE Aidan Malone
11:55 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
11:42 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Caleb Fox HIT CROSSBAR
11:14 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Bennet Trout, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
11:06 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
10:29 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Austin Selvage.
10:01 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell HIT CROSSBAR
09:44 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Alec Winegar WIDE
09:27 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell HIGH
09:04 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Braeden McNamara HIT POST
08:55 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Louden Peters.
-- BALDWIN Turnover by BALDWIN  Louden Peters (caused by Alex Stoey).
08:44 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Austin Selvage.
08:44 ADRIAN Timeout by ADRIAN.
08:16 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Braeden McNamara WIDE
08:05 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Alec Winegar HIGH
07:46 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Jack Thornton WIDE
07:39 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Elden Korber.
07:33 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
07:25 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Noah Dodgion, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
07:21 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
07:15 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Austin Selvage HIGH
06:49 ADRIAN GOAL by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell.

Baldwin Wallace 12, Adrian 5
06:49 ADRIAN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Gavin Scally won by ADRIAN, [06:49] Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Gavin Scally.
06:10 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Alec Winegar WIDE
05:42 ADRIAN GOAL by ADRIAN Alec Winegar, Assist by Trace Tidswell.

Baldwin Wallace 12, Adrian 6
05:42 BALDWIN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Gavin Scally won by BALDWIN , [05:42] Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Elden Korber.
05:29 BALDWIN GOAL by BALDWIN  Bennet Trout, Assist by Paxton Allison.

Baldwin Wallace 13, Adrian 6
05:29 ADRIAN Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Gavin Scally won by ADRIAN, [05:29] Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Tyler Ristau.
05:27 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Austin Selvage.
05:22 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell.
04:40 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell WIDE
04:18 BALDWIN Penalty on BALDWIN  Nathan Prosowski (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:10 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Austin Selvage WIDE
03:58 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell, SAVE Aidan Malone
03:51 BALDWIN Ground ball pickup by BALDWIN  Aidan Malone.
03:44 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.
03:06 BALDWIN Shot by BALDWIN  Bennet Trout, SAVE Josiah Karnehm
02:57 ADRIAN Clear attempt by ADRIAN good.
02:35 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Austin Selvage HIGH
01:49 ADRIAN Ground ball pickup by ADRIAN Trace Tidswell.
01:16 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Tyler Ristau WIDE
01:06 ADRIAN Shot by ADRIAN Braeden McNamara WIDE
00:50 ADRIAN 30-second clock violation by ADRIAN.
00:47 BALDWIN Clear attempt by BALDWIN  good.



00:00 0 End-of-period.


